



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW
DELHI**

+ CM(M) 4158/2024

BSES YAMUNA POWER LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. S. Akshata, Adv.

versus

AMBIKA DEVI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kartik Yadav, Mr. Chandra
Shekhar and Mr. Amit Kumar,
Advs. for Private respondents
(through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

01.07.2026

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 03.02.2025 for completion of pleadings.

As per office note, written submission returned under office objection.

Learned counsel for respondent submits that he be permitted to remove the said objections. Ld. counsel for the respondent is directed to cross-check with the Registry and ensure placing the reply (after removing objections) and also the cost on record before the next date of hearing.

As prayed, rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks. Parties shall exchange the advance copy.

The next date coming before the Hon'ble Court is 15.07.2026. Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the said date accordingly.



Tentative next date before this Court is fixed as 08.09.2026
subject to the direction to the Hon'ble Court.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

JULY 1, 2026/da