



\$~15 to 57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 3737/2024 & CM APPL. 63714/2024 (Stay)
BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITEDPetitioner
Through:

versus

RAM CHAND PANDEY & ANR.Respondents
Through:

16

+ CM(M) 4152/2024 & CM APPL. 75482/2024 (Stay)
BSES YAMUNA POWER LTDPetitioner
Through:

versus

MADHU & ANR.Respondents
Through:

17

+ CM(M) 4153/2024 & CM APPL. 75540/2024 (Stay)
BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITEDPetitioner
Through:

versus

PREM SINGH & ANR.Respondents
Through:

18

+ CM(M) 4154/2024 & CM APPL. 75545/2024 (Stay)
BSES YAMUNA POWER LTDPetitioner
Through:

versus

HEERA LAL & ANR.Respondents
Through:



19

+

CM(M) 4155/2024 & CM APPL. 75552/2024 (Stay)

BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

JIYA RANI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

20

+

CM(M) 4156/2024 & CM APPL. 75556/2024 (Stay)

BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

ASHOK KUMAR & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

21

+

CM(M) 4157/2024 & CM APPL. 75560/2024 (Stay)

BSES YAMUNA POWER LTD

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

DINA NATH & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

22

+

CM(M) 4158/2024 & CM APPL. 75566/2024 (Stay)

BSES YAMUNA POWER LTD

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

AMBIKA DEVI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

23

+

CM(M) 4159/2024, CM APPL. 75569/2024 (Stay) & CM
APPL. 5223/2026 (For substitute the legal representative)



BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITED
Through:

.....Petitioner

versus

PRADEEP & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

24

+

CM(M) 4160/2024 & CM APPL. 75574/2024 (Stay)

BSES YAMUNA POWER LTD

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

SANJAY PRADHAN & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

25

+

CM(M) 4161/2024 & CM APPL. 75578/2024 (Stay)

BSES YAMUNA POWER LTD

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

MEENU DEVI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

26

+

CM(M) 4162/2024 & CM APPL. 75583/2024 (Stay)

BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

RENU BALA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

27

+

CM(M) 4163/2024 & CM APPL. 75588/2024 (Stay)

BSES YAMUNA POWER LTD

.....Petitioner

Through:



versus

BEENA & ORS.Respondents

Through:

28

+ CM(M) 4164/2024 & CM APPL. 75592/2024 (Stay)

BSES YAMUNA POWER LTDPetitioner

Through:

versus

ANITA MALHOTRA & ANR.Respondents

Through:

29

+ CM(M) 4167/2024, CM APPL. 75682/2024 (Stay) & CM APPL. 5222/2026 (U/O XXII Rule 4)

BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITEDPetitioner

Through:

versus

ASHOK KUMAR & ANR.Respondents

Through:

30

+ CM(M) 4168/2024 & CM APPL. 75689/2024 (Stay)

BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITEDPetitioner

Through:

versus

ANITA & ANR.Respondents

Through:

31

+ CM(M) 4169/2024 & CM APPL. 75697/2024 (Stay)

BSES YAMUNA POWER LTDPetitioner

Through:

versus



- 32
+ MAHESH KUMAR & ANR.Respondents
Through:
CM(M) 4170/2024 & CM APPL. 75707/2024 (Stay)
BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITEDPetitioner
Through:
versus
JAYANTI SHARMA & ANR.Respondents
Through:
33
+ CM(M) 4171/2024 & CM APPL. 75714/2024 (Stay)
BSES YAMUNA POWER LTDPetitioner
Through:
versus
RADHIKA DEVI & ANR.Respondents
Through:
34
+ CM(M) 4172/2024 & CM APPL. 75720/2024 (Stay)
BSES YAMUNA POWER LTDPetitioner
Through:
versus
RAM BABU & ANR.Respondents
Through:
35
+ CM(M) 4173/2024 & CM APPL. 75725/2024 (Stay)
BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITEDPetitioner
Through:
versus
RAMTA DEVI & ANR.Respondents
Through:



36

+

CM(M) 4174/2024 & CM APPL. 75731/2024 (Stay)

BSES YAMUNA POWER LTD

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

DEEPAK & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

37

+

CM(M) 4176/2024 & CM APPL. 75737/2024 (Stay)

BSES YAMUNA POWER LTD

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

BALRAJ@VINOD & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

38

+

CM(M) 4178/2024 & CM APPL. 75744/2024 (Stay)

BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

MEENA SHARMA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

39

+

CM(M) 4179/2024 & CM APPL. 75751/2024 (Stay)

BSES YAMUNA POWER LTD

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

ANIL KUMAR & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

40

+

CM(M) 4180/2024 & CM APPL. 75757/2024 (Stay)



BSES YAMUNA POWER LTD
Through:

.....Petitioner

versus

RAJ KUMAR & ANR.
Through:

.....Respondents

41

+

CM(M) 4181/2024 & CM APPL. 75765/2024 (Stay)

BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITED
Through:

.....Petitioner

versus

ASHRAFI DEVI & ANR.
Through:

.....Respondents

42

+

CM(M) 4182/2024 & CM APPL. 75770/2024 (Stay)

BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITED
Through:

.....Petitioner

versus

RAM RAKHI DEVI & ANR.
Through:

.....Respondents

43

+

CM(M) 4183/2024 & CM APPL. 75774/2024 (Stay)

BSES YAMUNA POWER LTD
Through:

.....Petitioner

versus

SUBHASH KUMAR & ANR.
Through:

.....Respondents

44

+

CM(M) 4184/2024 & CM APPL. 75778/2024 (Stay)

BSES YAMUNA POWER LTD
Through:

.....Petitioner



versus

SANTOSH SINGH & ANR.Respondents
Through:

45

+ CM(M) 4185/2024 & CM APPL. 75784/2024 (Stay)

BSES YAMUNA POWER LTDPetitioner
Through:

versus

SAROJ & ANR.Respondents
Through:

46

+ CM(M) 4186/2024 & CM APPL. 75793/2024 (Stay)

BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITEDPetitioner
Through:

versus

INDERJEET & ANR.Respondents
Through:

47

+ CM(M) 4187/2024 & CM APPL. 75851/2024 (Stay)

BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITEDPetitioner
Through:

versus

LAXMI CHAND & ANR.Respondents
Through:

48

+ CM(M) 4195/2024 & CM APPL. 76000/2024 (Stay)

BSES YAMUNA POWER LTDPetitioner
Through:



versus

MUKESH KUMAR & ANR.Respondents

Through:

49

+ CM(M) 4196/2024 & CM APPL. 76003/2024 (Stay)

BSES YAMUNA POWER LTDPetitioner

Through:

versus

MAN MOHAN & ANR.Respondents

Through:

50

+ CM(M) 4198/2024 & CM APPL. 76008/2024 (Stay)

BSES YAMUNA POWER LTDPetitioner

Through:

versus

MUKESH KUMAR & ORS.Respondents

Through:

51

+ CM(M) 4200/2024 & CM APPL. 76015/2024 (Stay)

BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITEDPetitioner

Through:

versus

KAMLESH SHARMA & ANR.Respondents

Through:

52

+ CM(M) 4206/2024 & CM APPL. 76194/2024 (Stay)

BSES YAMUNA POWER LTDPetitioner

Through:

versus



- 53
+ RAJEEV & ANR.Respondents
Through:
CM(M) 4212/2024 & CM APPL. 76236/2024 (Stay)
BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITEDPetitioner
Through:
versus
- 54
+ RAMESH & ORS.Respondents
Through:
CM(M) 4213/2024 & CM APPL. 76241/2024 (Stay)
BSES YAMUNA POWER LTDPetitioner
Through:
versus
- 55
+ SEEMA & ORS.Respondents
Through:
CM(M) 4214/2024 & CM APPL. 76246/2024 (Stay)
BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITEDPetitioner
Through:
versus
- 56
+ CHANDER DEVI & ANR.Respondents
Through:
CM(M) 4215/2024 & CM APPL. 76269/2024 (Stay)
BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITEDPetitioner
Through:
versus
- MANISH KUMAR SHARMA & ANR.Respondents
Through:



57

+

CM(M) 4216/2024 & CM APPL. 76274/2024 (Stay)

BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

JANG BAHADUR & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

%

15.07.2026

1. This Court takes note of the fact that the present matters are listed before the learned Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings on 08.09.2026.
2. However, considering the fact that the lawyers are abstaining from work today, list on 24.09.2026.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

JULY 15, 2026/tk/dj